RECORDATION FO PATENT To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas Name of conveying party(ies) IlearValue Technologies, Texas DBA, ichard Alan Haase and Audrey Lois Haase dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 24, 2009	S (       103579230       ow.         Image: second address of receiving party(les)       Image: second address       Image: second address         Name: ClearValue Technologies, Inc.       Internal Address:       Image: second address
. Name of conveying party(les) learValue Technologies, Texas DBA, ichard Alan Haase and Audrey Lols Haase dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No . Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: <u>ClearValue Technologies, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
learValue Technologies, Texas DBA, ichard Alan Haase and Audrey Lols Haase dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Name: <u>ClearValue Technologies, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
ichard Alan Haase and Audrey Lois Haase dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
•	
EXECUTION Date(S) September 24, 2009	Street Address: 4402 Bingrose Drive
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Missouri City</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>77459</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🕅 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	<ul><li>document is being filed together with a new application.</li><li>B. Patent No.(s)</li></ul>
1/880,797; PCT/US/06/002527; PCT/US02/27772; PCT/US06/48057; CT/US08/013214; PCT/US08/10495; 12/231,992	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo
. Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7
Name: Richard Alan Haase	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_280.00
ntemal Address:	······································
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4402 Ringrose Drive	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Missouri City</u>	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>77459</u>	
Phone Number: 281-261-9543	Deposit Account Number
ax Number: 281-261-6505	Authorizes)/29/20019/03/141
ux (tumber. 20) 201 0302	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be taxed to (5/1) 2/3-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

٠

۰,







Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director for the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Express Mail No. EH 075371929 US

Subject: Assignments

Director for the USPTO:

Pursuant to the attached form PTO-1595 and the issued as well as pending patents listed therein, I give all my rights and title for the following patents and patent applications:

11/880,797; PCT/US/06/002527; PCT/US02/27772; PCT/US06/48057; PCT/US08/013214; PCT/US08/10495; 12/231,992

to ClearValue Technologies, Inc., a Texas Corporation.

I thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Respectfully submitted,



ubur Lintaa

Audrey Lois Haase

Telephone: 281.261.9543

ClearValue Technologies P.O. Box 18856 Sugar Land, Texas 77496-8856

Facsimile: 281.261.6505

PATENT REEL: 023464 FRAME: 0580

**RECORDED: 09/25/2009**